
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026518-2022 

Contract

Scaffolding Instructors

Construction Industry Training Board (CITB)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026518
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03521c  
Published 22 September 2022, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board (CITB)

Sand Martin House, Fletton Quays, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Charlotte Winslade

Email

charlotte.winslade@citb.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7789878019

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026518-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026518-2022
mailto:charlotte.winslade@citb.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Industry Training Board

http://www.citb.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Scaffolding Instructors

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CITB requires a sole provider with demonstrable knowledge, insight, and experience of
the scaffolding sector along with an excellent industry network that provides full GB
coverage to lead and manage this programme. The successful provider will work with
their network in the relevant geographical areas with a need for additional scaffolding
instructors, and onboard the relevant scaffolding training centres to recruit, train and retain
full time instructors.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £210,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB requires a sole provider with demonstrable knowledge, insight, and experience of
the scaffolding sector along with an excellent industry network that provides full GB
coverage to lead and manage this programme. The successful provider will work with
their network in the relevant geographical areas with a need for additional scaffolding
instructors, and onboard the relevant scaffolding training centres to recruit, train and retain
full time instructors.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 10

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/PF2HB2BRSV

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/PF2HB2BRSV
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/PF2HB2BRSV


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-019316

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/019316-2022


Page 6 to 7

Construction Industry Scaffolders Record Scheme (CISRS)

4th Floor,, 12 Bridewell Place

London

EC4V 6AP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06542218

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £210,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £210,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=722725625

 GO Reference: GO-2022922-PRO-21001685

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board (CITB)

Sand Martin House, Fletton Quays, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=722725625
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T12:42:29+0000
	TCPDF




